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School Calendar for 2019-2020 
Fri, Dec 20 End of First Semester 

 Pajama Day—$5.00 to Peer Helpers projects 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 CHS Ensemble Performs @ BRMS—1:30 pm 

 Basketball v Faith—5:30 pm—Home 

Mon, Dec 23 - Winter Break—NO SCHOOL 

Fri, Jan 3 

Mon, Jan 6 - Teacher Plan Days—NO STUDENTS 

Tue, Jan 7 

Wed, Jan 8 Second Semester Begins 

Fri, Jan 10 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Tue, Jan 14 Report Cards Go Home 

 All District Honor Chorus Rehearsal—4:30-6:00 

Thu, Jan 16 All-State Chorus Auditions (Rnd 2) - Midland M. 

Fri, Jan 17 Faculty vs. Student Basketball Game—ILT 

Mon, Jan 20 MLK, Jr. Holiday—NO SCHOOL 

Tue, Jan 21 All-Dist Honor Chorus Rehearsal—4:30-6:00 

Fri, Jan 24 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Tue, Jan 28 FBLA Meeting –8:15 am—Room 115 

 All-Dist Honor Chorus Rehearsal—4:30-6:00 

Fri, Jan 31 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 All-Dist Honor Chorus Reh. —6:00-8:00-HHS 

Sat, Feb 1 All-Dist Honor Chorus concert—HHS—7:00 pm 

Thu, Feb 6 Track Tryouts 

Fri, Feb 7 Progress Reports Go Home 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Fri, Feb 14 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Mon, Feb 17 Presidents’ Holiday—NO SCHOOL 

Thu, Feb 20 Theater Show—7:00 pm 

Fri, Feb 21 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Sat, Feb 22 Thespian Conference 

Thu, Feb 27 All-State Chorus—Athens, GA 

Fri, Feb 28 All-State Chorus—Athens, GA 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Sat, Feb 29 All-State Chorus—Athens, GA 

Fri, Mar 6 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Thu, Mar 12 End of Third Nine Weeks 

Fri, Mar 13 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Thu, Mar 19 Report Cards Go Home 

Fri, Mar 20 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Sat, Mar 21 Soccer Tryouts 

 Annie Jr. Dress Rehearsal—10:00am—4:00 pm 

Mon, Mar 23 Annie Jr. Dinner & Dress Rehearsal—5:00 pm 

Tue, Mar 24 Annie Jr. Dinner & Final Dress Reh.—5:00 pm 

Wed, Mar 25 Annie Jr. Dinner & Performance #1—5:00 pm 

Thu, Mar 26 Annie Jr. Dinner & Final Performance—5:00 pm 

Fri, Mar 27 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Mon, Mar 30 - Spring Break—NO SCHOOL 

Fri, Apr 3 

Fri, Apr 10 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Fri, Apr 17 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Mon, Apr 20 Progress Reports Go Home 

Fri, Apr 24 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Thu, Apr 30 Orchestra Spring Concert—6:30 pm 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
ELA  Jordyn Dryman  Mrs. Fine 
Math  Roohe Khan  Mrs. Gillespie 
Science  Ngoc Lam  Mrs. Udy 
Social Studies Praneeth Ambavaram Mr. Shirley 
Connections  Manuela Silva  Ms. Reid 

What’s For Lunch When we Return? 
Mon (Teacher Workday) 
Tue (Teacher Workday) 
Wed TBA 
Thu Baked or Fried Chicken 
Fri Pizza 

Happy Holidays! 

Monday, Dec 23—Tuesday, Jan 7 
NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS 

 
Second Semester Begins  
Wednesday, January 8 

 
Report Cards Go Home 
Tuesday, January 14 

Congratulations, Chorus Students 
Congratulations to these chorus students who have 
auditioned and have been recognized for upcoming 
events: 
 
Passed first round of All-State: 
Kayden Beverly, Alex Greenfield, Ellison Thornton, Austin 
Horne, Tiffany Le, Chloe Smith, Carson Tomlinson, and 
Davenport Williams. 
 
All-District Honors Chorus: 
Corryne Foster-Lyle, Tiffany Le, Selina Lin, Alex Greenfield, 
Jamya Tarver, Chloe Smith, Nariyah Felder, Za’Ria Walker, 
Gracyn LaValley, Aadi Shah, Otis Lofton, Anuj Tandon, Tan-
ner Williams, Julio Ruiz, Joseph Baker, Jackson Biggs, Car-
son Tomlinson, Austin Horne, and Nathan Price 
 
Statewide Honor Chorus: 
Chloe Bullard, Layla Norrell, and Aria Hunt 

Eighth Grade Yearbook Ads 
Parents, if you’d like to honor your eighth grader 
with an ad in our yearbook, we are currently taking 
orders.  Right now the prices are:  1/8 page—$30; 
1/4 page—$60; 1/2 page—$100; full page—$150.  
Contact Ms. Diana Allen at  
allen.diana.s@muscogee.k12.ga.us to place your order.   
Deadline for this special is:  Friday, January 10. 

Great Job, Theater Students! 

Last weekend our advanced theater students per-
formed A Seussified Christmas for our Blackmon 
audience.  They did an outstanding job.  Thank you 
to Ms. Kayla Reid for your leadership with our students. 


